## 507188535 03/21/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7235383

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	( DATA				
		Name	Exec	Execution Date	
CHAOS SUMO, INC.			05/12/	2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	CHAOS	CHAOSSEARCH, INC.			
Street Address:	P.O. BO	P.O. BOX 2104			
City:	ANDOV	ANDOVER			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01810	01810			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		7326171			
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:	•	619)235-0398 Maa a maail adducaa firata if that		h	
		the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i		De sent	
Phone:	. 6	19-238-1900			
Email: Doc		Oocketing@procopio.com, Patric	teting@procopio.com, Patrick.Lemus@procopio.com		
<b>Correspondent Nam</b>	n <b>e:</b> F	PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVE	ES & SAVITCH LLP		
Address Line 1:	5	25 B STREET, SUITE 2200			
Address Line 4:	S	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9210	1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		129072-0001CT01	129072-0001CT01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICK LEMUS	PATRICK LEMUS		
SIGNATURE:		/Patrick Lemus/	/Patrick Lemus/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/21/2022	03/21/2022		
Total Attachments: 3					
		hange to ChaosSearch#page1.t			
	TO A NULL OF		:4		
		change to ChaosSearch#page2.t Change to ChaosSearch#page3.t			



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHAOS SUMO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHAOS SUMO, INC." TO "CHAOSSEARCH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 11:29 O`CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6046742 8100 SR# 20183689528

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202686338 Date: 05-14-18

PATENT REEL: 060207 FRAME: 0659 Chaos Sumo, Inc., (the "**Corporation**") a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

That the name of the Corporation is Chaos Sumo, Inc., and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on May 19, 2016 under the name Chaos Sumo, Inc.

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution by written consent in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") and declaring said amendment advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is, and the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is, hereby amended as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is: ChaosSearch, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

\* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on this  $12^{th}$  day of May, 2018.

By:

Thomas Hazel, President

RECORDED: 03/21/2022